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41.—Summary Statistics of Co-operative Marketing and Purchasing Associations, by 
Province, Crop Tears Ended July 31, 1957 and 1958—concluded 

Province and Year Associ­
ations 

Shareholders 
or Members 

Sales of 
Products 

Sales of 
Merchandise 

Total 
Business1 

No. No. i S S 

1957 
1958 

52 
55 

14,226 
13,197 

7,911,039 
8,708,000 

6,842,566 
7,376,000 

14,909,415 
16,256,000 

1957 
1958 

622 
615 

84,400 
84,782 

84,304,059 
93,324,000 

68,393,684 
67,534,000 

154,247,066 
162,691,000 

1957 
1958 

300 
293 

133,591 
162,693 

137,675,366 
160,654,000 

57,262,320 
58,866,000 

196,557,127 
221,869,000 

...1957 
1958 

116 
115 

132,621 
138,117 

74,275,439 
77,605,000 

16,728,743 
18,796,000 

92,379,853 
97,860,000 

1957 
1958 

480 
461 

559,330 
514,911 

224,422,096 
263,698,000 

61,073,621 
64,676,000 

289,583,433 
332,822,000 

Alberta .1957 
1958 

159 
175 

215,318 
205,990 

143,851,696 
148,789,000 

21,371,263 
26,301,000 

168,059,810 
178,541,000 

British Columbia 1957 
1958 

122 
121 

55,582 
57,950 

57,857,741 
66,726,000 

21,164,257 
22,223,000 

81,358,741 
90,995,000 

.1957 
1958 

1957 
1958 

6 
6 

131,090 
113,713 

79,377,641' 
67,330,000 

8,027,285 
7,895,000 

87,693,853' 
75,590,000 

Totals 

.1957 
1958 

1957 
1958 

2,022 
2,042 

1,3(3,470 
1,332,546 

817,600,822' 
895,327,000 

283,730,446 
296,492,000 

1,116,001,879' 
1,208,455,000 

i Includes other revenue. 

42.- -Products Handled by Marketing and Purchasing Co-operatives, Crop Years 
Ended July 31, 1957 and 1958 

Product 
1957 

Associ­
ations1 

Value of 

1958 

Associ­
ations1 

Value of 
Sales 

No. 

Marketing 
Dairy products 
Fruit and vegetables 
Grain and seed 
Livestock 
Eggs and poultry 
Lumber and wood 
Honey 
Wool 
Fur 
Tobacco 
Maple products 
Miscellaneous 

Merchandising 
Food products 
Clothing and home furnishings 
Hardware 
Petroleum products and auto accessories 
Feed.fertihzer and spray material 
Machinery and equipment 
Coal, wood and building material 
Miscellaneous 

Totals 

997 
472 
144 
109 
310' 
182 
34 
11 
40 
8 
3 
1 

79 

1,551 
792 
530 

l 

591 
861 
302 
611 
978 

825,007,743 
166,729,939 
29,746,187 

377,017,336 
199,848,542 
38,710,527 
1,184,327 
2,304,181 
3,827,646 

484,557 
1,679,180 
3,043,927 

431,394 

283,730,446 
74,967,041 
9,397,480 

2 

47,414,402 
100,272,439 
10,431,976 
22,430,626 
18,816,482 

2,548 1,108,738,189 

No. 

966 
441 
142 
125 
340 
163 
62 
5 

11 
8 
3 
1 

1,596 
814 
560 
757 
660 

1,084 
259 
600 
582 

895,327,000 
185,989,000 
42,917,000 

368,833,000 
248,781,000 
33,099,000 
3,238,000 
2,475,000 
1,767,000 

581,000 
4,519,000 
2,543,000 

585,000 

296,492,000 
81,924,000 
9,659,000 

18,250,000 
52,275,000 

100,817,000 
8,732,000 

17,319,000 
7,516,000 

2,562 1,191,819,000 

« Duplication exists in this column as some associations market produce as well as handle supplies, some associa­
tions market more than one product and some handle many of the supplies listed. « Included with machinery 
and equipment. J 


