41.—Summary Statistics of Co-operative Marketing and Purchasing Associations, by Province, Crop Years Ended July 31, 1957 and 1958—concluded

Province and Year	Associ-	Shareholders	Sales of	Sales of	Total
	ations	or Members	Products	Merchandise	Business ¹
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$
New Brunswick	52	14,226	7,911,039	6,842,566	14,909,415
	55	13,197	8,708,000	7,376,000	16,256,000
Quebec	622	84,400	84,304,059	68,393,684	154,247,066
	615	84,782	93,324,000	67,534,000	162,691,000
Ontario	300	133,591	137,675,366	57,262,320	196,557,127
	293	162,693	160,654,000	58,866,000	221,869,000
Manitoba1957	116	132,621	74,275,439	16,728,743	92,379,853
1958	115	138,117	77,605,000	18,796,000	97,860,000
Saskatchewan	480	559,330	224,422,096	61,073,621	289,583,433
	461	514,911	263,698,000	64,676,000	332,822,000
Alberta1957	159	215,318	143,851,696	21,371,263	168,059,810
1958	175	205,990	148,789,000	26,301,000	178,541,000
British Columbia	122	55,582	57,857,741	21,164,257	81,358,741
	121	57,950	66,726,000	22,223,000	90,995,000
Interprovincial	6 6	131,090 113,713	79,377,641 ° 67,330,000	8,027,285 7,895,000	87,693,853 r 75,590,000
Totals	2,022	1,3 6 3,470	817,600,822°	283,730,446	1,116,001,879 r
	2,002	1,332,546	895,327,000	296,492,000	1,208,455,000

¹ Includes other revenue.

42.—Products Handled by Marketing and Purchasing Co-operatives, Crop Years Ended July 31, 1957 and 1958

	1957		1958	
Product	Associ- ations ¹	Value of Sales	Associ- ations ¹	Value of Sales
	No.	\$	No.	\$
Marketing	997	825,007,743	966	895,327,000
Dairy products	472	166,729,939	441	185,989,000
Fruit and vegetables	144	29,746,187	142	42,917,000
Grain and seed	109	377,017,336	125	368,833,000
Livestock	310		340	248,781,000
Eggs and poultry Lumber and wood	182	38,710,527	163	33,099,000
Lumber and wood	34	1,184,327	62	3,238,000
Honey	11	2,304,181	5	2,475,000
Wool	40	3,827,646	11	1,767,000
Fur	8	484,557	8	581,000
Tobacco	3	1,679,180	3	4,519,000
Maple products	_1	3,043,927	1	2,543,000
Miscellaneous	79	431,394	65	585,000
Merchandising	1,551	283,730,446	1.596	296,492,000
Food products	792	74,967,041	814	81,924,000
Clothing and home furnishings	530	9,397,480	560	9,659,000
Hardware	2	2	757	18,250,000
Petroleum products and auto accessories	591	47,414,402	660	52,275,000
Feed, fertilizer and spray material	861	100, 272, 439	1,084	100,817,000
Machinery and equipment	302	10,431,976	259	8,732,000
Coal, wood and building material	611	22,430,626	600	17,319,000
Miscellaneous	978	18,816,482	582	7,516,000
Totals	2,548	1,108,738,189	2,562	1,191,819,000

¹ Duplication exists in this column as some associations market produce as well as handle supplies, some associations market more than one product and some handle many of the supplies listed.

² Included with machinery and equipment.